Lincoln Ranger District
Trail Condition Report

Last Updated 7/24/2023

Trail Conditions Report:

Initial clearing has been completed on almost all of the trails on the Lincoln Ranger District.
Trails that have been cleared may have experienced and may continue to experience downfall
after the reported clearing date. A second round of clearing for the mainline trails will be
completed prior to the early rifle hunt starting in Mid-September

Fire season 1s heating up, so visitors should check to make sure trails aren’t closed before
planning a trip.

If you have questions, please call the Lincoln Ranger District at 406-362-7000, M-F 8am-
4:30pm.

Please see table below for detailed trail information.



Detailed Trail Information for Lincoln Ranger District

. . Total Miles Date .

Trail No. | Trail Name Miles | Cleared Cleared Remarks, Projects, Safety
401 Sauerkraut 2.06 2.06 5/22 Cleared halfway
404 Ogden_ 40 4.0 6/1

Mountain
417 Stonewall ) o 4.86 e
Mountain
Snowbank
418 Creek/Sucker| 7.6
Creek 7.6 6/21
420 Silver King | 3.81 381 715
422 Middle Fork 4.0 7122
Red 4.0 716
423 Mountain 4.0
424 Heart Lake 1.91 1.91 5/9
425 Twin Lakes 2.4 2.4 5/16
3.0 6/20
497 Sourdc_)ugh 30
Basin
432 Crow Peak 4.2 4.2 7123
433 Crow Creek 2.39 2.39 6/23
438 Landers Fork | 16.93 16.93 6/25
Continental 64.9 7/20
440 | pivide Trail | %49
441 Sheep Creek | 3.65 3.65 6/23
442 Bighorn Lake | 1.46 1.46 7120
466 Nevada 6.475 6.475 7/1
Creek
467 Helmville/Go 131 5 7/8 Cleared from CDT #440 west until
uld ' junction with Prickly Nevada Trail #487
Mineral 1.33 7/9
475 Creek Cutoff 1.33
476 Bugle Mtn. 6.84 6.84 717 Cleared halfway up trail
477 Lone _ 5.01 5.01 6/26
Mountain
478 Switchback 1.92 1.92 6/15
479 Upper 8.0 8.0 6/22

Landers



Trail
No.

480
481

482

483
484

485

487

488

490
493

496

497

498

499

819
820

Trail Name

Meadow
Creek Cutoff

Mainline
Arrastra
Creek
Dry Creek

Mineral
Creek

Stonewall/
Copper
Lakes

Prickly
Nevada

Porcupine
Basin
Alice Creek

Lewis and
Clark

Bartlett
Creek

Cadotte
Connector

Cadotte
Creek

Hogum
Creek

Low Flow
High Roller

Total
Miles

1.87

16.569

8.44

15.0

7.0

5.64

2.5

4.5

1.5

3.84

0.9

6.8

3.45

4.58
6.12

Miles
Cleared

1.87

16.569
8.44

15.0
7.0

5.64

2.5

4.5
15

3.84

0.9

6.8

4.58
6.12

Date
Cleared

6/16

6/15
7/10

7/11
719

6/30

719

6/24

5/11
5/18

6/24

6/24

6/24

6/26

6/1
6/15

Remarks, Projects, Safety

Trail cleared about halfway from Stemple Pass
north



