## Lincoln Ranger District Trail Condition Report

Last Updated 7/24/2023

## **Trail Conditions Report:**

Initial clearing has been completed on almost all of the trails on the Lincoln Ranger District. Trails that have been cleared may have experienced and may continue to experience downfall after the reported clearing date. A second round of clearing for the mainline trails will be completed prior to the early rifle hunt starting in Mid-September

Fire season is heating up, so visitors should check to make sure trails aren't closed before planning a trip.

If you have questions, please call the Lincoln Ranger District at **406-362-7000**, **M-F 8am-4:30pm**.

Please see table below for detailed trail information.

Trail No.	Trail Name	Total Miles	Miles Cleared	Date Cleared	Remarks, Projects, Safety
401	Sauerkraut	2.06	2.06	5/22	Cleared halfway
404	Ogden Mountain	4.0	4.0	6/1	
417	Stonewall Mountain	4.86	4.86	7/1	
418	Snowbank Creek/Sucker Creek	7.6	7.6	6/21	
420	Silver King	3.81	3.81	7/5	
422	Middle Fork	4.0		7/22	
423	Red Mountain	4.0	4.0	7/6	
424	Heart Lake	1.91	1.91	5/9	
425	Twin Lakes	2.4	2.4	5/16	
427	Sourdough Basin	3.0	3.0	6/20	
432	Crow Peak	4.2	4.2	7/23	
433	Crow Creek	2.39	2.39	6/23	
438	Landers Fork	16.93	16.93	6/25	
440	Continental Divide Trail	64.9	64.9	7/20	
441	Sheep Creek	3.65	3.65	6/23	
442	Bighorn Lake	1.46	1.46	7/20	
466	Nevada Creek	6.475	6.475	7/1	
467	Helmville/Go uld	13.1	5	7/8	Cleared from CDT #440 west until junction with Prickly Nevada Trail #487
475	Mineral Creek Cutoff	1.33	1.33	7/9	
476	Bugle Mtn.	6.84	6.84	7/7	Cleared halfway up trail
477	Lone Mountain	5.01	5.01	6/26	
478	Switchback	1.92	1.92	6/15	
479	Upper Landers	8.0	8.0	6/22	

## Detailed Trail Information for Lincoln Ranger District

Trail No.	Trail Name	Total Miles	Miles Cleared	Date Cleared	Remarks, Projects, Safety
480	Meadow Creek Cutoff	1.87	1.87	6/16	
481	Mainline	16.569	16.569	6/15	
482	Arrastra Creek	8.44	8.44	7/10	
483	Dry Creek	15.0	15.0	7/11	
484	Mineral Creek	7.0	7.0	7/9	
485	Stonewall/ Copper Lakes			6/30	
487	Prickly Nevada	5.64	5.64	7/9	
488	Porcupine Basin	2.5	2.5	6/24	
490	Alice Creek	4.5	4.5	5/11	
493	Lewis and Clark	1.5	1.5	5/18	
496	Bartlett Creek	3.84	3.84	6/24	
497	Cadotte Connector	0.9	0.9	6/24	
498	Cadotte Creek	6.8	6.8	6/24	
499	Hogum Creek	3.45	2	6/26	Trail cleared about halfway from Stemple Pass north
819	Low Flow	4.58	4.58	6/1	
820	High Roller	6.12	6.12	6/15	